TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601816

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Products Company		08/01/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONMED
Street Address:	525 French Rd.
City:	Utica
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13502
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4150120	BAG-ALONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3152188100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3152188000 Phone: Email: bskpto@bsk.com **Correspondent Name:** Fred J.M. Price Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202-1355

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred J.M. Price
SIGNATURE:	/Fred J.M. Price/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Anchor-Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Anchor-Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Anchor-Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Anchor-Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif source=Anchor-Assignment of Trademarks#page5.tif source=Anchor-Assignment of Trademarks#page6.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0847 900573525

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 1, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by and between Anchor Products Company, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and CONMED Corporation, a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated August 1, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement"), providing for the sale of the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) by Assignor to Assignee, all upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, the intellectual property set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Assigned IP"), constitutes a portion of the Purchased Assets; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that Assignee acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending legally to be bound hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, assign, alienate, remise, release and deliver to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Assigned IP, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the entire business and/or portion thereof to which the Assigned IP pertain, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Assigned IP, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. The provisions of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement contain the entire agreement between the parties, and they supersede all prior agreements with respect to the subject matter of this Assignment. This Assignment may not be changed or modified in any manner, and the observance of any provision of this Assignment may not be waived, except by an instrument in writing signed by the parties. In the event of conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 3. The provisions hereof shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor, and the successors and assigns of Assignee and Assignor.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed and in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflicts of laws.

(M0485535,2)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0848

5. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute the Assignment.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

(M0485515.1)

IN WTINESS WHEREOF, Assigno instrum ent under seel as of the Effective Da	r and Assignee have examiled this Assignment as an ite.
ASSIGNEE	CONMED Corporation Nome: Daniel Systems, Eng.
	Title: Executive Vice President-Legal Affairs, General Counsel
CERTIFICATE C	DF ACKNOWLEDOMENT
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF ONE DA	
satisfactory evidence to be the individual what acknowledged to me that he/sexecuted the CONMED Corporation, and that by his/sexecuted the person upon behalf of which the individual and the individual an	signature on the instrument, the individual, of the
TARI L. BUTTON Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Madison (n. 1904) 1997 (1997) (1	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

Anchor Products Company

By: Roboert H THIMN

Name: MYChor Products Company

Title: President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

55.1

COUNTY OF DUPOGE

On this 1st day of July 2017, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared 10001 H Thom ______, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity as 1000 Mills of Anchor Products Company, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

[NOTARY SEAL]

"OFFICIAL SEAL" NOEMI VILLASENOR

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/13/2021

(M0485535.1)

{M0485515.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0852

Schedule A

Description	<u>Fegistration</u> <u>or</u> <u>Application</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>OWNER</u>	Cherekov Flaynik & Gurda ID	Next Docketed Item
BAG-ALONE	4,150,120	Anchor Products Company	0258-02484	Renewal due on May 29, 2018
	3,881,807	Anchor Products Company	0258-02151	Renewal due on Nov. 23, 2020

(M0485515.1.)

RECORDED: 10/08/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0853